United States Postal Service[®]

INDUSTRYALERT

December 17, 2021

WestPac Area – California 1 District Crescent Mills Post Office - Temporarily Closed

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

All operations at the Crescent Mills Post Office are temporarily suspended until further notice due to structural damage.

Crescent Mills Post Office
15711 Main Street
Crescent Mills, CA 95934-9998

Residential and business customers throughout the area who have been displaced are encouraged to either put their mail on hold or temporarily change their address, depending on the circumstances. Hold Mail and Change of Address requests can be accessed online at usps.com.

Crescent Mills customers may pick up mail, packages, and Post Office Box mail at the Quincy Post Office.

Quincy Post Office
222 Lawrence Street
Quincy, CA 95971-9998

Retail Window Hours:		
Window Service	Monday – Friday	08:30 AM - 05:00 PM
Drop Ship	Monday – Friday	09:00 AM - 04:30 PM
Drop Ship	Saturday	09:00 AM - 04:00 PM

Retail services can be accessed at nearby post offices. Suggested locations include:

• Fort Dick Post Office 6666 Lake Earl Drive Fort Dick, CA 95538-8800

> Retail Window Hours: Window Service Monday – Friday

08:00 AM - 04:30 PM (Closed for lunch 12:00 PM - 01:00 PM)

• Smith River Post Office 291 N Fred D Haight Drive Smith River, CA 95567-9998

Retail Window Hours:

Window Service	Monday – Friday	09:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Drop Ship	Monday – Friday	09:00 AM - 05:00 PM

Gasquet Post Office

10360 US Highway 199 Gasquet, CA 95543-9900

Retail Window Hours:		
Window Service	Monday – Friday	07:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Window Service	Saturday	09:00 AM - 11:00 AM
Drop Ship	Monday – Friday	07:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Drop Ship	Saturday	09:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Klamath Post Office
141 Klamath Blvd
Klamath, CA 95548-9387

R	etail Window Hours:		
V	Vindow Service	Monday – Friday	10:00 AM - 04:30 PM
			(Closed for lunch 12:30 PM - 01:00 PM)
D	rop Ship	Monday – Friday	10:00 AM - 04:30 PM
			(Closed for lunch 12:30 PM - 01:00 PM)

We apologize for this inconvenience to our customers and plan to have the Crescent Mills Post Office reopened and fully operational as soon as possible.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <u>www.usps.com/privacypolicy</u>